

Ontario: Annual Statutes

1974

c 128 The District Municipality of Muskoka Amendment Act, 1974 (No. 2)

Ontario

© Queen's Printer for Ontario, 1974 Follow this and additional works at: http://digitalcommons.osgoode.yorku.ca/ontario_statutes

Bibliographic Citation

The District Municipality of Muskoka Amendment Act, 1974 (No. 2), SO 1974, c 128

Repository Citation

Ontario (1974) "c 128 The District Municipality of Muskoka Amendment Act, 1974 (No. 2)," Ontario: Annual Statutes: Vol. 1974, Article 130.

Available at: http://digitalcommons.osgoode.yorku.ca/ontario_statutes/vol1974/iss1/130

This Statutes is brought to you for free and open access by the Statutes at Osgoode Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Ontario: Annual Statutes by an authorized administrator of Osgoode Digital Commons.

CHAPTER 128

An Act to amend The District Municipality of Muskoka Act

Assented to February 6th, 1975

HER MAJESTY, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of the Province of Ontario, enacts as follows:

 Subsection 4 of section 68 of *The District Municipality of* ^{s. 68 (4),} *Ruskoka Act*, being chapter 131 of the Revised Statutes of Ontario, 1970, as re-enacted by the Statutes of Ontario, 1974, chapter 119, section 3, is repealed and the following substituted therefor:

(4) No area municipality shall exercise any powers under powers exercise any powers exerci

Area municipalities not to exercise powers under R.S.O. 1970, c. 349, ss. 12-16

- 2. This Act shall be deemed to have come into force on the 20th Commenceday of December, 1974.
- 3. This Act may be cited as The District Municipality of Short title Muskoka Amendment Act, 1974 (No. 2).

